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Diocese of Lafayette 
1408 Carmel Drive 

Lafayette, LA 70501 
Telephone: 337-261-5500 

Website: diolaf.org 
 
 

Executive Offices 
 
BISHOP  
Most Reverend J. Douglas Deshotel, D.D. 
Telephone ..................................................................................................................................................... 337-261-5614 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-261-5603  
Leslie R. LeBlanc, Executive Assistant ......................................................................................... lleblanc@diolaf.org 
 
VICAR GENERAL 
Telephone ..................................................................................................................................................... 337-261-5611 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-261-5603 
Very Rev. Msgr. W. Curtis Mallet, JCL, VG .............................................................................. wcmallet@diolaf.org 
Missy Dupuis, Executive Assistant ............................................................................................. mldupuis@diolaf.org 
 
CHANCELLOR 
Telephone ..................................................................................................................................................... 337-261-5613 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-261-5693 
Maureen K. Fontenot ................................................................................................................. mfontenot@diolaf.org 
Sophie Thompson, Administrative Assistant ........................................................................ sthompson@diolaf.org 
 
VICAR FOR CLERGY  
Telephone ..................................................................................................................................................... 337-261-5513 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-261-5603 
Very Rev. Jared G. Suire, VE ............................................................................................................. jsuire@diolaf.org 
Tina Robin, Executive Assistant ....................................................................................................... trobin@diolaf.org 
 
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................ 337-735-9440 
Jacob A. Troutman, CPA, M.Acc., Chief Financial Officer ..................... jtroutman@diolaf.org | 337-735-9420 
Minerva Babineaux, Executive Assistant .................................................. mbabineaux@diolaf.org |337-261-5632 
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Diocesan Offices & Programs 

 
ACADIANA CATHOLIC 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-261-5560 
Stephanie Martin, Managing Editor .................................................................. smartin@diolaf.org | 337-261-5512 
 
ACCOUNTING 
Julia “Julie” Hesse, Controller .............................................................................. jhesse@diolaf.org | 337-261-5554 
Kathy David, Senior Accountant......................................................................... kdavid@diolaf.org | 337-261-5643 
Phoebe Hebert, Accounting Clerk ................................................................... phebert@diolaf.org | 337-261-5511 
Joe Ann Journet, Receipts Clerk ....................................................................... jjournet@diolaf.org | 337-261-5629 
 
AFFORDABLE HOUSING 
Jacob A. Troutman, CPA, M.Acc., ............................................................... jtroutman@diolaf.org | 337-735-9420 
Minerva Babineaux, Executive Assistant ................................................. mbabineaux@diolaf.org | 337-261-5632 
 
ARCHIVES / RESEARCH & INFORMATION 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-261-5508 
Barbara De Jean, Archivist ................................................................................. bdejean@diolaf.org | 337-261-5639  
Stephanie Simon, M.A., Associate Archivist .................................................... ssimon@diolaf.org | 337-261-5667 
 
AUXILIARY SERVICES 
Patsy Arwood, Director .................................................................................... parwood@diolaf.org | 337-261-5600 
 
BLACK CATHOLIC MINISTRIES 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-261-5635 
Stephanie Bernard, Director ............................................................................. sbernard@diolaf.org | 337-261-5694 
 
BUILDING & RENOVATION 
Louis “Ben” Mann, Coordinator ........................................................................ bmann@diolaf.org | 337-735-9429 
Karen T. Guidry, Administrative Assistant ...................................................... kguidry@diolaf.org | 337-261-5674 
 
CATECHETICS 
Chad Judice, Director ........................................................................................... cjudice@diolaf.org | 337-261-5553 
Angela Fruge, Coordinator ................................................................................... afruge@diolaf.org | 337-261-5550 
Kyle Melancon, Youth and Young Adult Ministry ................................... kmelancon@diolaf.org | 337-261-5555 
 
CATHOLIC SCHOOLS 
Telephone ..................................................................................................................................................... 337-261-5529 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-261-5572 
Anna Larriviere, Superintendent ................................................................... alarriviere@diolaf.org | 337-261-5568 
Angela Trahan, Assistant Superintendent ...................................................... aatrahan@diolaf.org | 337-261-5568 
Effie Hernandez, Administrative Assistant .............................................. ehernandez@diolaf.org | 337-261-5568 
Anna Stutes, Secretary .......................................................................................... astutes@diolaf.org | 337-261-5529 
 
COMMUNICATIONS 
Blue Rolfes, Director ............................................................................................ brolfes@diolaf.org | 337-261-5612 
Julie Mire, Media Specialist ..................................................................................... jmire@diolaf.org | 337-261-5518 
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FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Telephone ..................................................................................................................................................... 337-261-5625 
Todd Broussard, General Manager ................................................................................... toddbroussard@diolaf.org 
Steven “Bubba” Stoute, Maintenance/Groundskeeper 
 
FOOD & NUTRITION SERVICES 
Telephone ..................................................................................................................................................... 337-837-5921 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-837-4919 
Website .................................................................................................................................................... www.fns-dol.org 
Address .................................................................................................. 210 Old Farm Lane, Broussard, LA 70518  
Celeste Finney, Director ................................................................................... cfinney@fns-dol.org | 337-837-5921 
Pennye McKee, Assistant Director ..................................................................... pmckee@fns-dol.org | (Ext. 202) 
Donna Cardosa, Area Manager/Purchasing Clerk .......................................... dcardosa@fns-dol.org | (Ext. 216) 
Angel Viator, Area Manager/Equipment Repair/Staffing ................................ aviator@fns-dol.org | (Ext. 210) 
Chris Fruge, Warehouse Manager .......................................................................... cfruge@fns-dol.org | (Ext. 207) 
Sharinda Evans, Bookkeeper/Benefits/Safe Env. Coordinator ....................... sevans@fns-dol.org | (Ext. 203) 
 
HISPANIC MINISTRY 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-261-5506 
Deacon Juan Carlos Pagan, Program Coordinator ........................................... jpagan@diolaf.org | 337-261-5542 
Angelica Malmberg, Assistant Coordinator .................................................. amalberg@diolaf.org | 337-261-5543 
 
HUMAN RESOURCES 
Telephone ..................................................................................................................................................... 337-261-5526 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-261-5563 
Maureen K. Fontenot, Director ................................................................... mfontenot@diolaf.org | 337-261-5613 
Jamie Prejean, Assistant Director ..................................................................... jprejean@diolaf.org | 337-735-9438 
Claudia Gamez, Office Manager ........................................................................ cgamez@diolaf.org | 337-261-5526 
Kaitlin Champagne, Priests Benefits Coordinator ................................. kchampagne@diolaf.org | 337-261-5562 
 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-261-5503 
Robin “Rob” Stevenson, Director ............................................................... rstevenson@diolaf.org | 337-261-5516 
Ken Granger, IT Associate .............................................................................. kgranger@diolaf.org | 337-261-5502 
Neles Leleux III, IT Support Technician .......................................................... nleleux@diolaf.org | 337-261-5697 
 
JUSTICE & PEACE 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-261-5635 
Stephanie Bernard, Program Coordinator ..................................................... sbernard@diolaf.org | 337-261-5694  
 
MARRIAGE & FAMILY LIFE 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-735-9442 
Rev. Jude Halphen, PhD, Counselor .............................................................. jhalphen@diolaf.org | 337-261-5653 
Kelley Chapman, Director ............................................................................. kchapman@diolaf.org | 337-735-9413 
Brittanie Simon, Assistant Coordinator ............................................................ bsimon@diolaf.org | 337-261-5607 
Lillian Latiolais, Administrative Assistant ....................................................... llatiolais@diolaf.org | 337-261-5653 
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PARISH & SCHOOL FINANCE 
Christina Bourque, Senior Accounting Clerk .............................................. cbourque@diolaf.org | 337-735-9435 
Danielle Castille, Senior Accounting Clerk ...................................................... dcastille@diolaf.org | 337-261-5631 
Paula Dupuis, Senior Accounting Clerk .......................................................... pdupuis@diolaf.org | 337-261-5630  
Shelley Sarbeck, Senior Accounting Clerk .....................................................  ssarbeck@diolaf.org | 337-261-5507  
Nancy Thibodeaux, Senior Accounting Clerk ........................................ nthibodeaux@diolaf.org | 337-261-5633  
 
PERMANENT DIACONATE 
Telephone .................................................................................................................................................... 337-735-9433 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-261-5635 
Deacon Jim Kincel, Director ............................................................................... jkincel@diolaf.org | 337-735-9433   
Sheila Wickenheiser, Administrative Assistant ..................................... swickenheiser@diolaf.org | 337-261-5609 
 
PRISON MINISTRY 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-261-5635 
Stephanie Bernard, Program Coordinator ..................................................... sbernard@diolaf.org | 337-261-5694 
 
PRO-LIFE APOSTOLATE 
Kelley Chapman, Director ............................................................................. kchapman@diolaf.org | 337-735-9413 
Brittanie Simon, Assistant Coordinator ............................................................ bsimon@diolaf.org | 337-261-5607 
Confidential Post-Abortion Healing Line ............................................................................................... 337-261-5598 
 
RECEPTIONIST 
Barbara Batiste ............................................................................................................................................. 337-261-5652 
 
RELIGIOUS BROTHERS & SISTERS 
Telephone .................................................................................................................................................... 337-233-2226   
Address ............................................................................................. P. O. Box 90065, Lafayette, Louisiana 70509 
Sister Celeste Larroque, SEC ....................................................................................................... clarroque@diolaf.org 
 
RISK MANAGEMENT 
Jack Bienvenu, Risk Manager ......................................................................... jbienvenu@diolaf.org | 337-735-9449  
Juanita Hollier, Administrative Clerk ................................................................. jhollier@diolaf.org | 337-261-5565 
 
SAFE ENVIRONMENT 
Telephone .................................................................................................................................................... 337-735-9439 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-261-5563 
Lisa Frederick, Safe Environment Director ................................................. lfrederick@diolaf.org | 337-735-9434 
Diana Schexnaider, Assistant Coordinator ............................................ dschexnaider@diolaf.org | 337-735-9439 
Joseph Pisano, Jr, Victims Assistance Coordinator ............................................................................... 337-298-2987 
 
SEMINARIANS & VOCATIONS 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-261-5693 
Rev. Blake Dubroc, Director ............................................................................ bdubroc@diolaf.org | 337-261-5634 
Jane Labbie, Administrative Assistant ................................................................ jlabbie@diolaf.org | 337-261-5690 
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STEWARDSHIP & DEVELOPMENT 
(Stewardship, Bishop’s Services Appeal, Planned Giving)  
Telephone ..................................................................................................................................................... 337-261-5641 
Laurie Suire, Director .............................................................................................. lsuire@diolaf.org | 337-261-5546 
Harvette Ortego, Administrative Assistant ...................................................... hrotego@diolaf.org | 337-261-5641 
Cindy S. LeBlanc, Gift Entry & Constituent Records Specialist ............... csleblanc@diolaf.org | 337-261-5604 
Jill N. LeBlanc, Gift Processing Clerk .............................................................. jleblanc@diolaf.org | 337-735-9432 
 
TRIBUNAL 
Telephone ..................................................................................................................................................... 337-261-5623 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-261-5646 
Email .................................................................................................................................................. tribunal@diolaf.org  
Very Rev. Kevin Bordelon, JCL, Judicial Vicar  
Rev. Ken Broussard, JCL, Defender of the Bond 
Rev. Joshua Guillory, JCL, Defender of the Bond 
Rev. Michael Richard, JCL, Judge 
Leah Guidry, Auditor  
Diane Prejean, Ecclesiastical Notary  
Melanie Sam, Ecclesiastical Notary 
Betty Sampay, Transcriber  
 
VICTIMS ASSISTANCE COORDINATOR 
Joe Pisano, Jr. .............................................................................................................................................. 337-298-2987 
 
VIETNAMESE CATHOLIC MINISTRIES 
Telephone .................................................................................................................................................... 337-893-5428 
Rev. Joseph Sai Tran, SVD, Chaplain 
 
WEBSITE 
Blue Rolfes, Webmaster ....................................................................................... brolfes@diolaf.org | 337-261-5612 
 
WORSHIP 
Telephone ..................................................................................................................................................... 337-261-5505 
Fax ................................................................................................................................................................. 337-261-5651 
Rev. Alexander Albert, Director ....................................................................... worship@diolaf.org | 337-261-5505 
Sheila Wickenheiser, Administrative Assistant ..................................... swickenheiser@diolaf.org | 337-261-5609 
 
YOUTH & YOUNG ADULT MINISTRY 
Kyle Melancon, Program Coordinator ....................................................... kmelancon@diolaf.org | 337-261-5555 
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